
General Assembly
Algemene Ledenvergadering
Agenda:
• 17:00-17.30

• Activities 2019
• Activities 2020
• IAEG Euroengeo Athens 2020
• Financial statement 2019
• Any other business

• 17:30-18:30
• Presentation Joost van der Schrier (RHDHV)

• 18:30
• Drinks and sandwiches



Excursion Rijnlandroute (17 May)





Ingeokring Summer excursion Palatinate region (Germany)
7-8 September





Annual autumn Ingeokring symposium: 
Post-mining risk management in the 
Netherlands: 15 November





Board change 15 November

• Previous board:
• Chairman: dr. ir. Robrecht Schmitz (2013-2019) - Sibelco

• Secretary: ir. Milcar Vijlbrief (2015-2019) - BAM Infraconsult

• Treasurer: ir. Robert Vuurens (2017-2019) – Gulf Laboratories Qatar



Board change: 15 November

• New board:
• Chairman: dr. ir. Siefko Slob (Cohere Consultants)

• Secretary: dr. ir. Anne-Catherine Dieudonné (TU Delft)

• Treasurer: dr. Ahmed Elkadi (Deltares/TU Delft)



Best thesis award (15 November)

• Pascale Lamens (Boskalis): “Pile installation in submerged sandy 
slopes: Assessing liquefaction-induced instability”. (2017)



Forthcoming activities (2020)

• 7 May: Finnish delegation of engineering geologists visits Delft

• 14 May 2020: Kringendag KNGMG: “The Global Sand Crisis”

• 20 November: Autumn symposium

• Q2: excursion (tbd)

• Q3: 2 day excursion Nieuwe Sluis Terneuzen (BAM) icw geological 
excursion Belgium (tbd)

• 2 more Newsletter editions: Summer, Autumn (only digital)





IAEG

• Euroengeo Athens 2020
• 3rd European Regional Conference of IAEG

• 20-24 September 2020

• http://euroengeo2020.org/

• Call for abstracts deadline 30 April 2020

• Ingeokring supports by participating in Advisory and Scientific Committee

• YEG Chapter
• Young Engineering Geologist (< 40 years)

• http://www.iaeg.info/yegs/

• Email: skarantanellis@gmail. com (YEG secretary)

• Looking for contacts in The Netherlands!

http://euroengeo2020.org/
http://www.iaeg.info/yegs/


Balans t/m 31-12-2019   

    

Code Omschrijving Activa Passiva 

1010 Bank 7.750,16  
1020 Spaarrekening 27.108,59  
1300 Debiteuren 1.642,00  
1420 Algemene reserves  36.500,75 

    36,500.75 36,500.75 
 

Jaarrekening 2019

Euro 992,0 contributions 219
from 33 member

The rest is older unpaid 
contributions



Winst & verlies 01-01-2019 t/m 31-12-2019

Code Omschrijving Verlies Winst

4500 Contributies en abonnementen 2,468.00

4520 Representatie en verteer 530.27

4540 Relatiegeschenken 332.50

4550 Bankkosten 189.42

4710 Website Ingeokring.nl 126.82

4810 Accountants- en administratiekosten 261.36

4850 Excursies en symposia 1,907.37

4950 Oninbare vorderingen 63.00

9998 Eindresultaat 942.74

Saldo

3,410.74 3,410.74

The result of this 
year on 31-12-2019 
is loss of Euro 942



Winst & verlies 01-01-2019 t/m 31-12-2019 —  01-01-2018 t/m  31-12-2018

Code Omschrijving Verlies Winst Verlies Winst

4500 Contributies en abonnementen 2,468.00 4,978.00

4520 Representatie en verteer 530.27 375.70

4540 Relatiegeschenken 332.50 153.80

4550 Bankkosten 189.42 131.42

4710 Website Ingeokring.nl 126.82 941.20

4740 Drukwerk, porti en vrachten 210.84

4810 Accountants- en administratiekosten 261.36 261.36

4850 Excursies en symposia 1,907.37 498.06

4950 Oninbare vorderingen 63.00

8010 Rente 27.08

9998 Eindresultaat 942.74 2,432.70

Saldo

3,410.74 3,410.74 5,005.08 5,005.08

01-01-2019 t/m 31-12-201901-01-2018 t/m 31-12-2018



General assembly meeting (ALV)

• Any other business?


